HOUSE COMMITTEE ON RULES

February 28, 2023 Hearing Room C
01:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Julie Fahey, Chair
Rep. Rob Nosse
Rep. Anna Scharf
Rep. Andrea Valderrama
Rep. Kim Wallan

MEMBER(S) EXCUSED: Rep. Vikki Breese-lverson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jason Kropf, Vice-Chair

STAFF PRESENT: Melissa Leoni, LPRO Analyst
Samantha Koopman, Senior Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here

MEASURES/ISSUES: HB 2708 — Work Session
HB 3141 — Public Hearing
HB 3216 — Public Hearing

00:00:06 Meeting Called to Order
00:00:07 Chair Fahey

00:00:25 HB 2708 - Work Session
00:00:26 Chair Fahey
00:00:32 Melissa Leoni, LPRO Analyst
00:00:45 Rep. Nosse
00:00:47 MOTION: REP. NOSSE MOVES HB 2708 DO PASS
00:01:04 VOTE: 5-0-2
AYE: NOSSE, SCHARF, VALDERRAMA, WALLAN, FAHEY
EXCUSED: BREESE-IVERSON, KROPF
CARRIER: REP. NERON

00:01:27 HB 3141 - Public Hearing
00:01:28 Chair Fahey

00:01:35 Melissa Leoni, LPRO Analyst
00:02:05 Rep. Paul Holvey, House District 8
00:15:23 Rep. Wallan

00:17:52 Rep. Scharf

00:23:00 Rep. Nosse
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00:26:51
00:26:52
00:26:58
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00:36:23
00:39:18
00:42:02
00:44:36

HB 3216 - Public Hearing

Chair Fahey

Melissa Leoni, LPRO Analyst

Rep. Paul Holvey, House District 8
Rep. Wallan

Rep. Scharf

Mike Wessler, Prison Policy Initiative
Meeting Adjourned
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